METRAHITENERGY
TRMS SYSTEM Multimeter 3-349-574-03
1/4.10
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
DQS Certified per
DINENISO9001:2000
Quality Management System
reg. no.1262

METRAHITENERGY
TRMS SYSTEM Multimeter
Order Information Transport Accessories
F836 Ever-Ready Case
for multimeter (without rubber holster) and accessories
For additional information regarding accessories please refer to:
• Measuring Instruments and Testers catalog
• www.gossenmetrawatt.com
Designation Type Article Number
Professional, digital TRMS multimeter
with power measurement. Triple digital
display with a resolution of 60,000
digits. Multimeter functions: voltage
and current (DC and TRMS AC and
AC+DC), frequency, resistance, diode,
temperature, power, energy and power
quality, data logger and IR interface.
Scope of delivery includes DKD
calibration certificate, set of measure-
ment cables and rubber holster METRAHIT ENERGY M249A
Accessories for operation at a PC
IR-USB bidirectional interface adapter USB X-TRA Z216C
METRAwin 10 software METRAwin 10 GTZ3240000R0001
Accessories for temperature measurement with resistance thermometer
Pt100 temperature sensor for surface
and immersion measurements,
–40 ... +600 C Z3409 GTZ3409000R0001
Pt1000 temperature sensor for
measurement in gases and liquids,
–50 ... +220 C TF220 Z102A
Pt100 oven sensor, –50 ... +550 C TF550 GTZ3408000R0001
Ten adhesive Pt100 temperature
sensors, –50 ... +550 C TS Chipset GTZ3406000R0001
Replacement fuse
Fuses (pack of 10) FF (UR) 10 A /
1000 V AC/DC Z109L
Power measuring adapter PMA16 Z228A
Power pack NA X-TRA Z218G
Rubber holster and carrying strap GH X-TRA Z104C
Designation Type Article Number
Imitation leather carrying pouch for
METRA HIT and METRAmax F829 GTZ3301000R0003
Cordura belt pouch for METRA HIT series
multimeters and METRAport HitBag Z115A
Imitation leather ever-ready case with cable
compartment F836 GTZ3302000R0001
Ever-ready case for 2 METRA HITs, 2
adapters and accessories F840 GTZ3302001R0001
Hard case for one METRA HIT and
accessories HC20 Z113A
Hard case for two METRA HITs and
accessories HC30 Z113A

Accessories for Current and Power Measurement Suitable for
measuring:All current sensors and transformers are equipped with a terminal with 4 mm safety banana plugs.
Type Designation Measuring Range Meas.
Category
Max.
Cable
Diameter
Transformation
Ratio
Frequency
Range
Intrinsic
Uncertainty
±(% rdg. + ...)
Article
Number
Power Current
DC/AC Current Sensors with Voltage Output
Z201A DC-AC current sensor clamp
with battery operation (30 h)
0.01 ... 20 A~/30 A– 300 V
CAT III
19 mm 100 mV/A DC ... 400 Hz
... 20 kHz
1% + 0.002 A Z201A ●
Z202A DC-AC current sensor clamp
with 2 measuring ranges,
battery operation (50 h)
0.1 ... 20 A~/30 A–;
1 ... 200 A~/300 A–
300 V
CAT III
19 mm 10 mV/A;
1 mV/A
DC ... 2 kHz
... 10 kHz
1% + 0.03 A;
1% + 0.3 A
Z202A ●
Z203A DC-AC current sensor clamp
with 2 measuring ranges,
battery operation (50 h)
1 ... 200 A~/300 A–;
1 ... 1000 A~/A–
300 V
CAT III
31 mm 1 mV/A DC ...10 kHz 1% + 0.5 A Z203A ●
Z13B DC-AC current sensor clamp
with 2 measuring ranges,
battery operation (50 h)
0.2 ... 40 A~/60 A–;
0.5 ... 400 A~/600 A–
300 V
CAT IV
50 mm 10 mV/A;
1 mV/A
DC ... 65 Hz
... 10 kHz
1.5% + 0.5 A
2.5%
Z13B ●
AC Current Sensors with Voltage Output
WZ12B AC current sensor clamp 10 mA~ ... 100 A~ 300 V
CAT III
15 mm 100 mV/A 45 ... 65
... 500 Hz
1.5 % + 0.1 mA Z219B ●
WZ12C AC current sensor clamp
with 2 measuring ranges
1 mA~ ... 15 A~,
1 ... 150 A~
300 V
CAT III